MINUTES
April 7, 2021
Jackson, Mississippi

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held a
meeting on April 7, 2021 using the web conference service known as Zoom. Zoom was
used instead of an in person meeting due to health and safety concerns related to the
COVID-19 pandemic. The Board's office in Jackson, Mississippi was open and available
for public participation; however, there were no visitors on the date and time of the
meeting.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call
Board President Tolbert called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday
April 7, 2021, via Zoom. Staff Officer Gilmore completed the roll call with the
following persons identified as present via teleconference using Zoom or in person:

Board members: Agency staff:

Richard Tolbert, PS Mark Humphreys

Sarah Tracy, PE Jane Phillips

William “Bill” Mitchell, PE/PS Barbara Mills

Mike Thornton, PS Monica Gilmore-Love
Patrick Martino, PS Board Attorney Kim Turner

Carey Hardin, PE

Dr. Dennis Truax, PE
Steve Twedt, PE

Joe Lauderdale, PE

2. Review and Approval of Minutes
The Board reviewed the minutes of the February 3, 2021 meeting. On a motion
from Board Member Carey Hardin and second by Board Member Mike Thornton,
the minutes were submitted for approval. The motion carried unanimously.
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II BUSINESS

A. Executive Director’s Report

1.

The Executive Director presented the financial report dated February 28,
2021 for Board review.
The Executive Director presented information relative the review and
update of the forms, applications and associated instructions required to
apply for professional engineering and professional surveying licensure in
the State of Mississippi.

Bill Mitchell motioned that the Board continue with the decoupling process
allowing qualifying engineering graduates to take the PE exam prior to
obtaining four years of experience under a licensed professional engineer.
Second by Board Member Truax. Motion caried unanimously.

Board Member Hardin made a motion for the licensure board to accept
transcripts directly from NCEES with a second by Board Member Twedt.
Motion carried unanimously.

Board Member Twedt requested that future discussions include any
associated correspondences regarding licensure.

On a motion by Board Member Mitchell with second by Board Member,
Thornton, Board Members Hardin and Martino were selected to attend the
2021 NCEEs annual meeting in New Orleans, LA. Motion carried
unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Hardin and second by Board Member
Truax, the Board voted to support the following two candidates for
NCESS” appointments. Motion carried unanimously.

e Andrew (Andy) Zoutewelle — President
e Lamberto (Bobby) Balli — Vice President
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B. Disciplinary/Legal Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Board Attorney Turner
with Ms. Phillips, Mr. Humphreys and the assigned Board Member(s) updated the Board on
open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

At the conclusion of all reports, a motion was made by Board Member Mitchell with a second

by Board Member Twedt to accept the reports presented including the recommendation that a
letter of admonishment be issued regarding Case #021/15. Motion carried unanimously.

C. Applications
The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2021-10 NCEES Examination (04)

NAME FE PPE FS PPS MS Section
Benjamin Joshua Blixit X
Thomas Alan Young X
Thomas Rhett Hensley X

Michael Shane Robertson X

2. Mentoring (0)
NAME REASON

N/A

3. Deferred (1)

NAME REASON

Bryant O’Dare Hammett Applicant has not taken the NCEES FS
exam. Deferred and instruct applicant to
arrange with his “base™ state of licensure
for citation to the examination.
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4. Denied (1)

NAME REASON

Jake Kendall Holland Applicants’ degree is not a qualifying or
related science, nor does it meet the sixty-
two (62) semester hours as defined by
Rule 8.2.

5. Licensure Approval (2)

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE

#31843 Julian John Benedict-Lineham 04/09/2021

#31872 Olguy Louis 04/20/2021

# Full Board review /second review applicants.

6. Ratification — Professional Engineers Licensed (118)

LIC.NO.

31625
31627
31628
31632
31634
31635
31637
31638
31641
31642
31643
31653
31659
31660
31661

NAME

Barreiro Santos, Jose G
Billiet, William Arnold
Bryant, Keith Alan
Gilbert, John D.
Hawkins, Alexander Wade
Highley, Larry Paul
Hilton, Philip Andrew
Jackson, Michael
Noste, Sean

Rasche, Peter Jay
Sultan, Taylor Ryan
Roberts, Haley H
Balma, Javier

Conley, Matthew Lee
Durrett, Dan

LIC.DATE

02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/07/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
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31662
31663
31664
31665
31666
31667
31668
31669
31670
31671
31672
31673
31674
31675
31676
31677
31687
31688
31689
31690
31691
31692
31693
31694
31695
31696
31697
31698
31699
31700
31701
31702
31703
31704
31705
31706
31707
31708
31709
31710

Frank, Michael Jason
Fussner, Carl David
Girard, Christopher Michael
Gustafson, Kristin Joy
Leisenring, Brent Ronald
Moses, Mathew L.
Noonan, Stephen Burke
Nyanjom, Joseph
Ollenburger, Sarah Laakso
Sharlow, Brian Douglas
Strawbridge, Bryan
Thorne, James C

Turner, Douglas Brent
Vane, Andrew Joel
Waters, Richard James
Smith, David Zachary
Beck, Kenneth

Bishop, Cliff D

Bragg, Jeremy Joshua
Colvin, Drew Alexander
Easley, Theron Antonio
Farrington, Eric James
Hartfield, Jerry
Koutouvides, Daki
Shaffer, Joseph Bryan
Smith, Christopher Shannon
Songy, Gerald Michael
Baer, Jeremy

Calder, Earl David
Cassidy, James Benjamin
Hernandez, Luis Alfredo
Josephson, Carl H
Mariano, Mark Paul
McHone, Sean C

Miller, David Eric

Nehme Harb, Richard A
Pinto, Christopher Paul
Raisi, Kameron

Rogers, Michael Christopher
Yoney, Stephen D

02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/12/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/19/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
02/23/2021
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31713
31714
31715
31716
31717
31718
31719
31720
31721
31722
31724
31725
31726
31727
31728
31729
31730
31731
31732
31744
31745
31746
31747
31748
31749
31750
31751
31752
31753
31754
31755
31756
31757
31758
31759
31760
31761
31762
31763
31772

Magaram, Brett

Meehan, Kyle

Morse, Jamison D

Paul, Christopher Marshall
Savage, Andrew Lee
Sonnier, Tracy L

Willard, Andrew Tim
Cardwell, Robert Wesley
Gerardino-Morales, Miguel Francisco
Coward, Olyn Dell
Bearman, Cal

Fulcher, William Case
Fuselier, Robert Paul
Halligan, Todd Christopher
Adebayo-Ige, Bernard
Jones, Wesley Brent
Keys, Travis John
Murphy, Jeremy Wade
Peevey, Amy Marie
Carden, Ashley C

Corn, John Michael

Cruz Gutierrez, Ermnesto G.
Flint, James

Jacks, Terry James
Knopp, Jonathan Ray
Kolwe, Joseph P.

Kurdi, Chad

Lee, Richard Redwine
Ledet, Glenn Paul
Ljungquist, William
Miller, Christopher John
Moy, Andrew Stephen
Ray, Steven Thomas
Roper, Matthew Brent
Tedstone, Michael Jeffrey
Tompkins, Derek

Watson, James P
Whitworth, Kassi
Womack, Shane Ryan
Cipriano, Gaetano Peter

02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/20/2021
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31773
31774
31775
31776
31777
31779
31780
31781
31782
31783
31784
31785
31786
31787
31788
31789
31790
31791
31792
31793
31794
31795
31796

ENR.NO.

31636
31682
31683
31684
31685
31686
31736
31737
31738
31739
31778
31809

Grimm, John David
Horner, Christopher Allen
Sibert, Derek Thomas
Sudani, Ghassan Ali
Wilder, Casey
Arias-Roman, Sheila
Atkinson, Nathan C.

Ball, Matthew Anthony
Biebesheimer, Michael Jerome
Cowles, Jonathan Craig
Geurin, Scott Osborn
Gingras, Gerald Fred
Gomez, Pedro R.
Grantham, Benjamin Kyle
Kolwe, Frank Robert
Marick, Brian Keith
Parchman, Charles Zachariah
Rader, Marc E

Rockwell, Bruce Milo
Schmidt, Robin

Sewell, John

Tassin, Ana Gabriela
Hopkins, Jack Steven

03/20/2021
03/20/2021
03/20/2021
03/20/2021
03/20/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (13)

NAME

Wilson, Isaiah Chioke
Jackson, Brayden Chance
Hopper, Donald Lanier
Savell, Zachary Morgan
Cruz Cordero, Daysy
Kramer, Jacob Hial
Dungan, Parker Jeffrey
Raines, Sara Carole
SooHoo, Matthew Conrad
Lee, Caleb

Pearson, Jason Noah
Riveros, Gabriel Yared

ENR.DATE

02/07/2021
02/13/2021
02/13/2021
02/13/2021
02/13/2021
02/13/2021
03/07/2021
03/07/2021
03/10/2021
03/10/2021
03/20/2021
03/26/2021
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31810 Dulaney, Henry Allen 03/26/2021
8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (4)

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE
31650 Crutchfield, Clinton 02/09/2021
31651 Davis, Lucas Garrett 02/09/2021
31652 Jennings, Matthew Gallagher 02/09/2021
31723 Coward, Olyn Dell 02/26/2021

9. Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (1)

ENR.NO. NAME ENR.DATE

31678 Gaillard, Benjamin Evan 02/12/2021

10. Certificates of Authority Issued

The Board ratified the following thirty-three (33) Certificates of Authority for Engineering
and Surveying.

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE
(Engineering)

31620 Royal Engineering 02/04/2021
31621 Waters Edge Aquatic Design 02/04/2021
31623 Revere Control Systems, Inc 02/04/2021
31624 TGB Group, LLC 02/04/2021
31654 Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd 02/11/2021
31656 Patuxent Engineering Group LL.C 02/11/2021
31657 Johnson, Laschober & Associates, PC 02/11/2021
31658 HSA Engineering Consulting Services, Inc. 02/11/2021
31679 Batture, LL.C 02/12/2021
31680 C D Jones Consulting LLC 02/12/2021
31681 Engineering Xcellence with Kris Riemann 02/12/2021

& Associates

31711 Westchester Services, LLC 02/25/2021
31712 Campos EPC LLC 02/25/2021
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31733 Siemens Energy, Inc. 03/04/2021
31734 Josephson-Werdowatz & Associates, Inc. 03/04/2021
31735 Watford Engineering 03/04/2021
31740 Grover James Engineering Services, LLC 03/11/2021
31741 Alliance Engineers and Project Consultants, LLC 03/11/2021
31742 Foster Engineering & Consulting, LLC 03/11/2021
31743 Forensic Engineering Company, LLC 03/11/2021
31764 Cybirical, LLC 03/12/2021
31766 Clark & Enersen, Inc. 03/18/2021
31767 Templar Technologies, Inc. 03/18/2021
31768 Bennett & Pless, Inc. 03/18/2021
31769 TEKTON Engineers, LL.C 03/18/2021
31770 HM3 Engineering Consultants, LL.C 03/18/2021
31771 Lwanda & Company, LLC 03/18/2021
31803 Pettit and Pettit Consulting Engineers, Inc. 03/25/2021
31805 J-Squared Engineering LLI.C 03/25/2021
31806 H & A Consulting International, Inc. 03/25/2021
(Surveying)
31655 Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd 02/11/2021
31765 Strickland Survey of Vicksburg, LLC 03/12/2021
31804 Riley Company of Louisiana, Inc. 03/25/2021

Motion to ratify the recommendations for citations to the exam and ratifications for
enrollment and licensure was made by Board Member Thornton and seconded by
Board Member Lauderdale. Motion carried unanimously.

D. Next Meeting

The Board reaffirmed Wednesday, June 2, 2021 as its next meeting date. Motion
presented by Board Member Mitchell with second by Board Member Tracy. Motion
carried unanimously.
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IIl. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Mitchell with a second by Board
Member Tracy. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned.

Executive Dir cto# Mark Humphreys
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