MINUTES April 7, 2021 Jackson, Mississippi

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held a meeting on April 7, 2021 using the web conference service known as Zoom. Zoom was used instead of an in person meeting due to health and safety concerns related to the COVID-19 pandemic. The Board's office in Jackson, Mississippi was open and available for public participation; however, there were no visitors on the date and time of the meeting.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call

Board President Tolbert called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday April 7, 2021, via Zoom. Staff Officer Gilmore completed the roll call with the following persons identified as present via teleconference using Zoom or in person:

Board members:
Richard Tolbert, PS
Sarah Tracy, PE
William "Bill" Mitchell, PE/PS
Mike Thornton, PS
Patrick Martino, PS
Carey Hardin, PE
Dr. Dennis Truax, PE
Steve Twedt, PE

Agency staff:
Mark Humphreys
Jane Phillips
Barbara Mills
Monica Gilmore-Love
Board Attorney Kim Turner

2. Review and Approval of Minutes

Joe Lauderdale, PE

The Board reviewed the minutes of the February 3, 2021 meeting. On a motion from Board Member Carey Hardin and second by Board Member Mike Thornton, the minutes were submitted for approval. The motion carried unanimously.

II BUSINESS

A. Executive Director's Report

- 1. The Executive Director presented the financial report dated February 28, 2021 for Board review.
- 2. The Executive Director presented information relative the review and update of the forms, applications and associated instructions required to apply for professional engineering and professional surveying licensure in the State of Mississippi.

Bill Mitchell motioned that the Board continue with the decoupling process allowing qualifying engineering graduates to take the PE exam prior to obtaining four years of experience under a licensed professional engineer. Second by Board Member Truax. Motion caried unanimously.

Board Member Hardin made a motion for the licensure board to accept transcripts directly from NCEES with a second by Board Member Twedt. Motion carried unanimously.

Board Member Twedt requested that future discussions include any associated correspondences regarding licensure.

3. On a motion by Board Member Mitchell with second by Board Member, Thornton, Board Members Hardin and Martino were selected to attend the 2021 NCEEs annual meeting in New Orleans, LA. Motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Hardin and second by Board Member Truax, the Board voted to support the following two candidates for NCESS' appointments. Motion carried unanimously.

- Andrew (Andy) Zoutewelle President
- Lamberto (Bobby) Balli Vice President

B. Disciplinary/Legal Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Board Attorney Turner with Ms. Phillips, Mr. Humphreys and the assigned Board Member(s) updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

At the conclusion of all reports, a motion was made by Board Member Mitchell with a second by Board Member Twedt to accept the reports presented including the recommendation that a letter of admonishment be issued regarding Case #021/15. Motion carried unanimously.

C. Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2021-10 NCEES Examination (04)

NAME	<u>FE</u>	<u>PPE</u>	<u>FS</u>	<u>PPS</u>	MS Section
Benjamin Joshua Blixit Thomas Alan Young Thomas Rhett Hensley Michael Shane Robertson			X X		X X
2. Mentoring (0) NAME N/A 3. Deferred (1)		REA	SON		
Section of the country		DEA	COM		
NAME		KEA	SON		
Bryant O'Dare Hammett		exam. arrang	Defer e with	red and his "ba	aken the NCEES FS instruct applicant to ase" state of licensure amination.

4. Denied (1)

NAME

REASON

Jake Kendall Holland

Applicants' degree is not a qualifying or related science, nor does it meet the sixty-two (62) semester hours as defined by Rule 8.2.

5. Licensure Approval (2)

LIC.NO.	NAME	LIC.DATE
#31843	Julian John Benedict-Lineham	04/09/2021
#31872	Olguy Louis	04/20/2021

Full Board review /second review applicants.

6. Ratification – Professional Engineers Licensed (118)

LIC.NO.	NAME	LIC.DATE
31625	Barreiro Santos, Jose G	02/07/2021
31627	Billiet, William Arnold	02/07/2021
31628	Bryant, Keith Alan	02/07/2021
31632	Gilbert, John D.	02/07/2021
31634	Hawkins, Alexander Wade	02/07/2021
31635	Highley, Larry Paul	02/07/2021
31637	Hilton, Philip Andrew	02/07/2021
31638	Jackson, Michael	02/07/2021
31641	Noste, Sean	02/07/2021
31642	Rasche, Peter Jay	02/07/2021
31643	Sultan, Taylor Ryan	02/07/2021
31653	Roberts, Haley H	02/11/2021
31659	Balma, Javier	02/11/2021
31660	Conley, Matthew Lee	02/11/2021
31661	Durrett, Dan	02/11/2021

31662	Frank, Michael Jason	02/11/2021
31663	Fussner, Carl David	02/11/2021
31664	Girard, Christopher Michael	02/11/2021
31665	Gustafson, Kristin Joy	02/11/2021
31666	Leisenring, Brent Ronald	02/11/2021
31667	Moses, Mathew L.	02/11/2021
31668	Noonan, Stephen Burke	02/11/2021
31669	Nyanjom, Joseph	02/11/2021
31670	Ollenburger, Sarah Laakso	02/11/2021
31671	Sharlow, Brian Douglas	02/11/2021
31672	Strawbridge, Bryan	02/11/2021
31672	Thorne, James C	02/11/2021
31674		02/11/2021
31675	Turner, Douglas Brent Vane, Andrew Joel	02/11/2021
31676		02/11/2021
31677	Waters, Richard James	
31687	Smith, David Zachary	02/12/2021
31688	Beck, Kenneth	02/19/2021 02/19/2021
31689	Bishop, Cliff D	02/19/2021
31690	Bragg, Jeremy Joshua	02/19/2021
31691	Colvin, Drew Alexander	02/19/2021
31692	Easley, Theron Antonio	02/19/2021
31693	Farrington, Eric James	02/19/2021
31694	Hartfield, Jerry	
31695	Koutouvides, Daki	02/19/2021
31696	Shaffer, Joseph Bryan	02/19/2021
31697	Smith, Christopher Shannon	02/19/2021
31698	Songy, Gerald Michael	02/19/2021
31699	Baer, Jeremy	02/23/2021
31700	Calder, Earl David	02/23/2021 02/23/2021
31700	Cassidy, James Benjamin	02/23/2021
	Hernandez, Luis Alfredo	
31702 31703	Josephson, Carl H	02/23/2021
31703	Mariano, Mark Paul McHone, Sean C	02/23/2021
		02/23/2021 02/23/2021
31705	Miller, David Eric	
31706	Nehme Harb, Richard A	02/23/2021
31707	Pinto, Christopher Paul	02/23/2021
31708 31709	Raisi, Kameron	02/23/2021
31709	Rogers, Michael Christopher	02/23/2021
31/10	Yoney, Stephen D	02/23/2021

31713	Magazam Brett	02/26/2021
31713	Magaram, Brett Meehan, Kyle	02/26/2021
31715	Morse, Jamison D	02/26/2021
31716	Paul, Christopher Marshall	02/26/2021
31717	•	02/26/2021
31717	Savage, Andrew Lee	02/26/2021
31718	Sonnier, Tracy L	02/26/2021
	Willard, Andrew Tim	
31720 31721	Cardwell, Robert Wesley	02/26/2021 02/26/2021
	Gerardino-Morales, Miguel Francisco	
31722	Coward, Olyn Dell	02/26/2021
31724	Bearman, Cal	03/02/2021
31725	Fulcher, William Case	03/02/2021
31726	Fuselier, Robert Paul	03/02/2021
31727	Halligan, Todd Christopher	03/02/2021
31728	Adebayo-Ige, Bernard	03/02/2021
31729	Jones, Wesley Brent	03/02/2021
31730	Keys, Travis John	03/02/2021
31731	Murphy, Jeremy Wade	03/02/2021
31732	Peevey, Amy Marie	03/02/2021
31744	Carden, Ashley C	03/11/2021
31745	Corn, John Michael	03/11/2021
31746	Cruz Gutierrez, Ernesto G.	03/11/2021
31747	Flint, James	03/11/2021
31748	Jacks, Terry James	03/11/2021
31749	Knopp, Jonathan Ray	03/11/2021
31750	Kolwe, Joseph P.	03/11/2021
31751	Kurdi, Chad	03/11/2021
31752	Lee, Richard Redwine	03/11/2021
31753	Ledet, Glenn Paul	03/11/2021
31754	Ljungquist, William	03/11/2021
31755	Miller, Christopher John	03/11/2021
31756	Moy, Andrew Stephen	03/11/2021
31757	Ray, Steven Thomas	03/11/2021
31758	Roper, Matthew Brent	03/11/2021
31759	Tedstone, Michael Jeffrey	03/11/2021
31760	Tompkins, Derek	03/11/2021
31761	Watson, James P	03/11/2021
31762	Whitworth, Kassi	03/11/2021
31763	Womack, Shane Ryan	03/11/2021
31772	Cipriano, Gaetano Peter	03/20/2021
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

31773	Grimm, John David	03/20/2021
31774	Horner, Christopher Allen	03/20/2021
31775	Sibert, Derek Thomas	03/20/2021
31776	Sudani, Ghassan Ali	03/20/2021
31777	Wilder, Casey	03/20/2021
31779	Arias-Roman, Sheila	03/22/2021
31780	Atkinson, Nathan C.	03/22/2021
31781	Ball, Matthew Anthony	03/22/2021
31782	Biebesheimer, Michael Jerome	03/22/2021
31783	Cowles, Jonathan Craig	03/22/2021
31784	Geurin, Scott Osborn	03/22/2021
31785	Gingras, Gerald Fred	03/22/2021
31786	Gomez, Pedro R.	03/22/2021
31787	Grantham, Benjamin Kyle	03/22/2021
31788	Kolwe, Frank Robert	03/22/2021
31789	Marick, Brian Keith	03/22/2021
31790	Parchman, Charles Zachariah	03/22/2021
31791	Rader, Marc E	03/22/2021
31792	Rockwell, Bruce Milo	03/22/2021
31793	Schmidt, Robin	03/22/2021
31794	Sewell, John	03/22/2021
31795	Tassin, Ana Gabriela	03/23/2021
31796	Hopkins, Jack Steven	03/23/2021

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (13)

ENR.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	ENR.DATE
31636	Wilson, Isaiah Chioke	02/07/2021
31682	Jackson, Brayden Chance	02/13/2021
31683	Hopper, Donald Lanier	02/13/2021
31684	Savell, Zachary Morgan	02/13/2021
31685	Cruz Cordero, Daysy	02/13/2021
31686	Kramer, Jacob Hial	02/13/2021
31736	Dungan, Parker Jeffrey	03/07/2021
31737	Raines, Sara Carole	03/07/2021
31738	SooHoo, Matthew Conrad	03/10/2021
31739	Lee, Caleb	03/10/2021
31778	Pearson, Jason Noah	03/20/2021
31809	Riveros, Gabriel Yared	03/26/2021

31810	Dulaney, Henry	Allen
-------	----------------	-------

03/26/2021

8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (4)

LIC.NO.	NAME	LIC.DATE
31650	Crutchfield, Clinton	02/09/2021
31651	Davis, Lucas Garrett	02/09/2021
31652	Jennings, Matthew Gallagher	02/09/2021
31723	Coward, Olyn Dell	02/26/2021

9. Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (1)

ENR.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	ENR.DATE
31678	Gaillard, Benjamin Evan	02/12/2021

10. Certificates of Authority Issued

The Board ratified the following thirty-three (33) Certificates of Authority for Engineering and Surveying.

LIC.NO.	NAME	LIC.DATE		
(Engineering)				
31620	Royal Engineering	02/04/2021		
31621	Waters Edge Aquatic Design	02/04/2021		
31623	Revere Control Systems, Inc	02/04/2021		
31624	TGB Group, LLC	02/04/2021		
31654	Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd	02/11/2021		
31656	Patuxent Engineering Group LLC	02/11/2021		
31657	Johnson, Laschober & Associates, PC	02/11/2021		
31658	HSA Engineering Consulting Services, Inc.	02/11/2021		
31679	Batture, LLC	02/12/2021		
31680	C D Jones Consulting LLC	02/12/2021		
31681	Engineering Xcellence with Kris Riemann	02/12/2021		
	& Associates			
31711	Westchester Services, LLC	02/25/2021		
31712	Campos EPC LLC	02/25/2021		
*	8	April 7, 2021		
		277		

31733	Siemens Energy, Inc.	03/04/2021
31734	Josephson-Werdowatz & Associates, Inc.	03/04/2021
31735	Watford Engineering	03/04/2021
31740	Grover James Engineering Services, LLC	03/11/2021
31741	Alliance Engineers and Project Consultants, LLC	03/11/2021
31742	Foster Engineering & Consulting, LLC	03/11/2021
31743	Forensic Engineering Company, LLC	03/11/2021
31764	Cybirical, LLC	03/12/2021
31766	Clark & Enersen, Inc.	03/18/2021
31767	Templar Technologies, Inc.	03/18/2021
31768	Bennett & Pless, Inc.	03/18/2021
31769	TEKTON Engineers, LLC	03/18/2021
31770	HM3 Engineering Consultants, LLC	03/18/2021
31771	Lwanda & Company, LLC	03/18/2021
31803	Pettit and Pettit Consulting Engineers, Inc.	03/25/2021
31805	J-Squared Engineering LLC	03/25/2021
31806	H & A Consulting International, Inc.	03/25/2021

(Surveying)

31655	Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd	02/11/2021
31765	Strickland Survey of Vicksburg, LLC	03/12/2021
31804	Riley Company of Louisiana, Inc.	03/25/2021

Motion to ratify the recommendations for citations to the exam and ratifications for enrollment and licensure was made by Board Member Thornton and seconded by Board Member Lauderdale. Motion carried unanimously.

D. Next Meeting

The Board reaffirmed Wednesday, June 2, 2021 as its next meeting date. Motion presented by Board Member Mitchell with second by Board Member Tracy. Motion carried unanimously.

III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Mitchell with a second by Board Member Tracy. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned.

Executive Director Mark Humphreys